02-28-2000 **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1618A **Patent and Trademark Office** TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 24 101277246 200 JAN & PM 12: 22 OPR/FINANCEORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License Assignment (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 01192000 Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Trelay Farms. Inc. 01192000 **Formerly** Limited Partnership | X | Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other | X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Rural Route 1, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 105 East Tama Street Address (line 2) 53554 Address(line 3) Livingston Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** X Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 02/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000261 2284828 limated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and fromments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Public burden reporting for this o gamering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sendpunitions regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Faterit and I radeniark Orice, United information Oricert, Trashing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0295

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 608-257-3911								
Name				000-237-3711				
Name	Eugenia G. Cart	er						
Address (line 1)	LaFollette Godf	rey & Kahn						
Address (line 2)	Suite 500							
Address (line 3)	One East Main S	treet						
Address (line 4)	Madison, WI 53	703						
Pages	Enter the total numb	• •	tached conveyance	document #				
Trademark /	including any attach Application Numb		on Number(s)	Mark if addit	onal numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Nu	• •		<u> </u>				
Trad	lemark Application N	umber(s)	Regi	stration Number	r(s)			
			2284828	1327301	1925738			
			1918233	1933890	1327302			
Number of F	Properties Enter	the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 6				
Fee Amoun		nount for Properties		): <b>\$</b> 165.00				
	f Payment:		Deposit Account	1				
Danacit A	ccount		•	_				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 07-1509								
		Authorization to	charge additional fee	s: Yes X	No			
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
attad indid	ched copy is a true cop) cated herein.	or the original docum	1 -					
		- G.	M. 622.R	<i>C</i> .	on 19 2000			
Bradley E	of Borson Signing		Signature		Date Signed			
Name	of Person Signing							

TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0296

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS TO RURAL ROUTE 1, INC.

## **BACKGROUND**

A. Trelay Farms, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 11623 Highway 80, Livingston, Wisconsin 53554 ("Assignor"), owns the six below-listed marks which are registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"):

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class	Description of Goods
C.C. WINKLE	2,284,828	10/12/1999	30	caramel popcorn and cashews covered in a milk chocolate flavored fudge
PECATONICA RIVER POPCORN	1,327,301	03/26/1985	31	unpopped popcorn
RURAL ROUTE 1	1,925,738	10/10/1995	31	popcorn products, namely raw popcorn
RURAL ROUTE 1	1,918,233	09/12/1995	30	popcorn products, namely processed popcorn
BIDDICK RURAL ROUTE 1 POPCORN and design	1,327,302	03/26/1985	31	unpopped popcorn
IVORY ALMOND K'NUCKLE	1,933,890	11/07/1995	30	mixture of white chocolate coated popcorn and white chocolate coated almonds

B. Rural Route 1, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 105 East Tama Street, Livingston, Wisconsin 53554 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks.

## **AGREEMENT**

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration of \$19,500, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns the Marks, including all of the goodwill associated with the Marks, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

Dated the 19 day of January, 200	0.	TRELAY FARMS, INC.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of January, 2000.  Sharon J. Kalish	By:	Bradley Biddick, President
Notary Public		

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

MN71518 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002026 FRAME: 0297